



## AD Plastik d.d.

Joint-stock company for automotive plastic components manufacturing

HR 21210 Solin, Matoševa 8 • www.adplastik.hr tel.: +385 (0) 21 206 444 • fax: +385 (0) 21 206 599





## Disclosure of inside information

Security: ADPL / ISIN: HRADPLRA0006 LEI: 549300NFX18SRZHNT751

Home Member State: Croatia

Quotation: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Prime Market

Solin, September 15, 2022

## **Changes in the Management Board**

At today's meeting, the Supervisory Board adopted a decision to appoint two new members of the Management Board for the period until July 21, 2025, which corresponds to the duration of the mandate of the other Management Board members. The new members of the Management Board are Zlatko Bogadi, the now former director of the production site Zagreb who will be in charge of production, logistics and quality, and Josip Divić, the now former finance director who will be in charge of finance, accounting and controlling.

From today onwards, the Management Board of AD Plastik Group consists of four members, including the President of the Management Board, Marinko Došen.

AD Plastik d.d.